102 - Alexander City Schools

Description
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash
Investments
Receivables
Interfund Receivables
Inventories
Other Assets
Fixed Assets
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits:
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities:
Fund Equity:
Investments in General Fixed Assets
Contributed Capital
Reserved Fund Balance
Unreserved Fund balance
Total Fund Equity:
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:

8/19/2021 9:52:40 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups

General

$8,852,576.31
$0.00
$3,290.77

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$8,855,867.08

$97,966.27

$156.38
$0.00
$98,122.65

$0.00

$0.00
$8,757,744.43
$8,757,744.43
$8,855,867.08

$1,322,168.87
$69,879.04
$447,456.83

$67,353.22

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$1,906,857.96

$41,213.35

$219.45
$0.00
$41,432.80

$0.00

$67,353.22
$1,798,071.94
$1,865,425.16
$1,906,857.96

GOVERNMENTAL
Special Debt
Revenue Service

$936,958.10
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$936,958.10

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$936,958.10
$936,958.10
$936,958.10

For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 10

Capital
Projects

$57,810,904.61
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$57,810,904.61

$28,265.29

$0.00
$0.00
$28,265.29

$0.00

$0.00
$57,782,639.32
$57,782,639.32
$57,810,904.61

PROPRIETARY
Enterp/
Internal

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY

Trust Agency

$447,957.02
$0.00
($190.30)

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$447,766.72

$0.00

($7,190.27)
$0.00
($7,190.27)

$0.00

$0.00
$454,956.99
$454,956.99
$447,766.72

Exhibit F-I-A

ACCOUNT
GROUPS
F/A L/T Dept

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$44,096,530.99
$1,181,829.69

$1,061,377.06
$66,794,626.74

$113,134,364.48

$0.00

$0.00
$67,856,003.80
$67,856,003.80

$45,278,360.68

$0.00

$0.00
$45,278,360.68
$113,134,364.48
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

102 - Alexander City Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

8/19/2021 9:53:01 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 10

General

$15,689,424.43
$16,351.07
$6,092,538.11
$78,009.90
$21,876,323.51

$12,744,066.76
$3,804,914.44
$1,457,271.72
$963,452.34
$968,892.90
$0.00

$0.00
$762,551.00
$20,701,149.16

$64,339.34
$98,216.38
($33,877.04)

$1,141,297.31
$7,616,447.12
$8,757,744.43

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$5,384,259.71
$262,890.03
$0.00
$5,647,149.74

$2,397,731.15
$576,830.26
$114,206.04
$4,429.75
$236,027.56
$0.00

$0.00
$1,946,747.57
$5,275,972.33

$165,263.49
$80,904.75
$84,358.74

$455,536.15
$1,409,889.01
$1,865,425.16

Debt Service

$225,397.56
$0.00
$1,788,871.47
$0.00
$2,014,269.03

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$2,364,375.13
$0.00
$2,364,375.13

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($350,106.10)
$1,287,064.20
$936,958.10

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$522,135.44
$0.00
$1,440,496.68
$0.00
$1,962,632.12

$0.00

$0.00
$42,699.52
$0.00
$125,853.59
$2,317,040.42
$0.00

$0.00
$2,485,593.53

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($522,961.41)
$58,305,600.73
$57,782,639.32

$0.00
$0.00
$328,491.01
$0.00
$328,491.01

$176,589.02
$32,058.41
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$39,541.65
$248,189.08

$3,319.65
$6,224.30
($2,904.65)

$77,397.28
$377,559.71
$454,956.99

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$16,436,957.43
$5,400,610.78
$9,913,287.30
$78,009.90
$31,828,865.41

$15,318,386.93
$4,413,803.11
$1,614,177.28
$967,882.09
$1,330,774.05
$2,317,040.42
$2,364,375.13
$2,748,840.22
$31,075,279.23

$232,922.48
$185,345.43
$47,577.05

$801,163.23
$68,996,560.77
$69,797,724.00
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

102 - Alexander City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

8/19/2021 9:53:22 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$18,902,870.92
$65,481.00
$6,914,304.14
$150,942.00
$26,033,598.06

$15,460,699.12
$4,836,122.07
$2,005,992.90
$1,156,267.00
$1,131,148.09
$0.00

$0.00
$1,001,850.43
$25,592,079.61

$152,393.20
$58,100.00
$94,293.20

$535,811.65
$7,616,447.12
$8,152,258.77

GENERAL

Actual

$15,689,424.43
$16,351.07
$6,092,538.11
$78,009.90
$21,876,323.51

$12,744,066.76
$3,804,914.44
$1,457,271.72
$963,452.34
$968,892.90
$0.00

$0.00
$762,551.00
$20,701,149.16

$64,339.34
$98,216.38
($33,877.04)

$1,141,297.31
$7,616,447.12
$8,757,744.43

For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 10

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($3,213,446.49)
($49,129.93)
($821,766.03)
($72,932.10)
($4,157,274.55)

$2,716,632.36
$1,031,207.63
$548,721.18
$192,814.66
$162,255.19
$0.00

$0.00
$239,299.43
$4,890,930.45

($88,053.86)
($40,116.38)
($128,170.24)

$605,485.66
$0.00

$605,485.66

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$7,187,159.93
$560,849.00
$45,218.00
$7,793,226.93

$3,175,616.07
$1,078,296.41
$171,764.28
$53,503.36
$350,031.78
$0.00

$0.00
$3,052,287.35
$7,881,499.25

$110,025.00
$76,425.00
$33,600.00

($54,672.32)
$1,409,889.01
$1,355,216.69

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$5,384,259.71
$262,890.03
$0.00
$5,647,149.74

$2,397,731.15
$576,830.26
$114,206.04
$4,429.75
$236,027.56
$0.00

$0.00
$1,946,747.57
$5,275,972.33

$165,263.49
$80,904.75
$84,358.74

$455,536.15
$1,409,889.01
$1,865,425.16

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($1,802,900.22)
($297,958.97)
($45,218.00)
($2,146,077.19)

$777,884.92
$501,466.15
$57,558.24
$49,073.61
$114,004.22
$0.00

$0.00
$1,105,539.78
$2,605,526.92

$55,238.49
($4,479.75)
$50,758.74

$510,208.47
$0.00
$510,208.47
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

102 - Alexander City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

8/19/2021 9:53:45 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

DEBT SERVICE
Budget Actual
$444,719.63 $225,397.56
$0.00 $0.00
$2,099,087.12 $1,788,871.47
$0.00 $0.00

$2,543,806.75

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$2,653,822.43
$0.00
$2,653,822.43

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($110,015.68)
$1,287,064.20
$1,177,048.52

$2,014,269.03

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$2,364,375.13
$0.00
$2,364,375.13

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($350,106.10)
$1,287,064.20
$936,958.10

For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 10

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($219,322.07)
$0.00
($310,215.65)
$0.00
($529,537.72)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$289,447.30
$0.00
$289,447.30

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($240,090.42)
$0.00
($240,090.42)

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$531,364.37
$0.00
$1,590,000.00
$0.00
$2,121,364.37

$0.00
$156,980.00
$122,524.56
$0.00
$229,051.15
$4,383,716.19
$0.00

$0.00
$4,892,271.90

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($2,770,907.53)
$58,305,600.73
$55,534,693.20

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$522,135.44
$0.00
$1,440,496.68
$0.00
$1,962,632.12

$0.00

$0.00
$42,699.52
$0.00
$125,853.59
$2,317,040.42
$0.00

$0.00
$2,485,593.53

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($522,961.41)
$58,305,600.73
$57,782,639.32

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($9,228.93)
$0.00
($149,503.32)
$0.00
($158,732.25)

$0.00
$156,980.00
$79,825.04
$0.00
$103,197.56
$2,066,675.77
$0.00

$0.00
$2,406,678.37

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,247,946.12
$0.00
$2,247,946.12
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

102 - Alexander City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

8/19/2021 9:54:04 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$439,020.00 $328,491.01
$0.00 $0.00
$439,020.00 $328,491.01
$113,819.31 $176,589.02
$183,490.00 $32,058.41
$0.00 $0.00
$31,475.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$60,410.00 $39,541.65
$389,194.31 $248,189.08
$0.00 $3,319.65
$12,155.00 $6,224.30
($12,155.00) ($2,904.65)
$37,670.69 $77,397.28
$377,559.71 $377,559.71
$415,230.40 $454,956.99

For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 10

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($110,528.99)
$0.00
($110,528.99)

($62,769.71)
$151,431.59
$0.00
$31,475.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$20,868.35
$141,005.23

$3,319.65
$5,930.70
$9,250.35

$39,726.59
$0.00
$39,726.59

Pulled from Production

Budget

$19,878,954.92
$7,252,640.93
$11,603,260.26
$196,160.00
$38,931,016.11

$18,750,134.50
$6,254,888.48
$2,300,281.74
$1,241,245.36
$1,710,231.02
$4,383,716.19
$2,653,822.43
$4,114,547.78
$41,408,867.50

$262,418.20
$146,680.00
$115,738.20

($2,362,113.19)
$68,996,560.77
$66,634,447.58

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$16,436,957.43
$5,400,610.78
$9,913,287.30
$78,009.90
$31,828,865.41

$15,318,386.93
$4,413,803.11
$1,614,177.28
$967,882.09
$1,330,774.05
$2,317,040.42
$2,364,375.13
$2,748,840.22
$31,075,279.23

$232,922.48
$185,345.43
$47,577.05

$801,163.23
$68,996,560.77
$69,797,724.00

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($3,441,997.49)
($1,852,030.15)
($1,689,972.96)

($118,150.10)
($7,102,150.70)

$3,431,747.57
$1,841,085.37
$686,104.46
$273,363.27
$379,456.97
$2,066,675.77
$289,447.30
$1,365,707.56
$10,333,588.27

($29,495.72)
($38,665.43)
($68,161.15)

$3,163,276.42
$0.00
$3,163,276.42
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