STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Exhibit F-I-A

LEA Financial System

Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 10

102 - Alexander City Schools	Alexander City Schools GOVERNM			ENTAL PROPRIETA			ACCOUNT	
		Special	Debt	Capital	Enterp/		GROUPS	
Description	General	Revenue	Service	Projects	Internal	Trust Agency	F/A L/T Dept	
Assets and Other Debits:								
Assets:								
Cash	\$8,852,576.31	\$1,322,168.87	\$936,958.10	\$57,810,904.61	\$0.00	\$447,957.02	\$0.00	
Investments	\$0.00	\$69,879.04	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Receivables	\$3,290.77	\$447,456.83	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$190.30)	\$0.00	
Interfund Receivables								
Inventories	\$0.00	\$67,353.22	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Other Assets								
Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$44,096,530.99	
Construction In Progress	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,181,829.69	
Other Debits:								
Amounts Available	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,061,377.06	
Amounts to be Provided	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$66,794,626.74	
Other Debits								
Total Assets and Other Debits:	\$8,855,867.08	\$1,906,857.96	\$936,958.10	\$57,810,904.61	\$0.00	\$447,766.72	\$113,134,364.48	
Liabilities and Fund Equity:								
Liabilities:								
Claims Payable	\$97,966.27	\$41,213.35	\$0.00	\$28,265.29	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Interfund Payable								
Other Liabilities	\$156.38	\$219.45	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$7,190.27)	\$0.00	
Long-Term Liabilities	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$67,856,003.80	
Total Liabilities:	\$98,122.65	\$41,432.80	\$0.00	\$28,265.29	\$0.00	(\$7,190.27)	\$67,856,003.80	
Fund Equity:								
Investments in General Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$45,278,360.68	
Contributed Capital								
Reserved Fund Balance	\$0.00	\$67,353.22	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Unreserved Fund balance	\$8,757,744.43	\$1,798,071.94	\$936,958.10	\$57,782,639.32	\$0.00	\$454,956.99	\$0.00	
Total Fund Equity:	\$8,757,744.43	\$1,865,425.16	\$936,958.10	\$57,782,639.32	\$0.00	\$454,956.99	\$45,278,360.68	
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	\$8,855,867.08	\$1,906,857.96	\$936,958.10	\$57,810,904.61	\$0.00	\$447,766.72	\$113,134,364.48	

Exhibit F-II-A

STATE OF ALABAMA **DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION**

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 10

102 - Alexander City Schools		GOVERNMENTAL			FIDUCIARY		
	General	Special Revenue	Debt Service	Capital Projects	Expendable Trust	Total	
Revenues							
State Sources	\$15,689,424.43	\$0.00	\$225,397.56	\$522,135.44	\$0.00	\$16,436,957.43	
Federal Sources	\$16,351.07	\$5,384,259.71	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,400,610.78	
Local Sources	\$6,092,538.11	\$262,890.03	\$1,788,871.47	\$1,440,496.68	\$328,491.01	\$9,913,287.30	
Other Sources	\$78,009.90	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$78,009.90	
Total Revenues:	\$21,876,323.51	\$5,647,149.74	\$2,014,269.03	\$1,962,632.12	\$328,491.01	\$31,828,865.41	
Expenditures							
Instructional Services	\$12,744,066.76	\$2,397,731.15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$176,589.02	\$15,318,386.93	
Instructional Support Services	\$3,804,914.44	\$576,830.26	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$32,058.41	\$4,413,803.11	
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,457,271.72	\$114,206.04	\$0.00	\$42,699.52	\$0.00	\$1,614,177.28	
Auxiliary Services	\$963,452.34	\$4,429.75	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$967,882.09	
General Administrative Services	\$968,892.90	\$236,027.56	\$0.00	\$125,853.59	\$0.00	\$1,330,774.05	
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,317,040.42	\$0.00	\$2,317,040.42	
Debt Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,364,375.13	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,364,375.13	
Other Expenditures	\$762,551.00	\$1,946,747.57	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$39,541.65	\$2,748,840.22	
Total Expenditures:	\$20,701,149.16	\$5,275,972.33	\$2,364,375.13	\$2,485,593.53	\$248,189.08	\$31,075,279.23	
Other Fund Sources (Uses)							
Other Fund Sources:	\$64,339.34	\$165,263.49	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,319.65	\$232,922.48	
Other Fund Uses:	\$98,216.38	\$80,904.75	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,224.30	\$185,345.43	
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):	(\$33,877.04)	\$84,358.74	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$2,904.65)	\$47,577.05	
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	\$1,141,297.31	\$455,536.15	(\$350,106.10)	(\$522,961.41)	\$77,397.28	\$801,163.23	
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$7,616,447.12	\$1,409,889.01	\$1,287,064.20	\$58,305,600.73	\$377,559.71	\$68,996,560.77	
Ending Fund Balance:	\$8,757,744.43	\$1,865,425.16	\$936,958.10	\$57,782,639.32	\$454,956.99	\$69,797,724.00	

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 10

102 - Alexander City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$18,902,870.92	\$15,689,424.43	(\$3,213,446.49)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$65,481.00	\$16,351.07	(\$49,129.93)	\$7,187,159.93	\$5,384,259.71	(\$1,802,900.22)
Local Sources	\$6,914,304.14	\$6,092,538.11	(\$821,766.03)	\$560,849.00	\$262,890.03	(\$297,958.97)
Other Sources	\$150,942.00	\$78,009.90	(\$72,932.10)	\$45,218.00	\$0.00	(\$45,218.00)
Total Revenues:	\$26,033,598.06	\$21,876,323.51	(\$4,157,274.55)	\$7,793,226.93	\$5,647,149.74	(\$2,146,077.19)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$15,460,699.12	\$12,744,066.76	\$2,716,632.36	\$3,175,616.07	\$2,397,731.15	\$777,884.92
Instructional Support Services	\$4,836,122.07	\$3,804,914.44	\$1,031,207.63	\$1,078,296.41	\$576,830.26	\$501,466.15
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$2,005,992.90	\$1,457,271.72	\$548,721.18	\$171,764.28	\$114,206.04	\$57,558.24
Auxiliary Services	\$1,156,267.00	\$963,452.34	\$192,814.66	\$53,503.36	\$4,429.75	\$49,073.61
General Administrative Services	\$1,131,148.09	\$968,892.90	\$162,255.19	\$350,031.78	\$236,027.56	\$114,004.22
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$1,001,850.43	\$762,551.00	\$239,299.43	\$3,052,287.35	\$1,946,747.57	\$1,105,539.78
Total Expenditures:	\$25,592,079.61	\$20,701,149.16	\$4,890,930.45	\$7,881,499.25	\$5,275,972.33	\$2,605,526.92
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$152,393.20	\$64,339.34	(\$88,053.86)	\$110,025.00	\$165,263.49	\$55,238.49
Other Financing Uses:	\$58,100.00	\$98,216.38	(\$40,116.38)	\$76,425.00	\$80,904.75	(\$4,479.75)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$94,293.20	(\$33,877.04)	(\$128,170.24)	\$33,600.00	\$84,358.74	\$50,758.74
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$535,811.65	\$1,141,297.31	\$605,485.66	(\$54,672.32)	\$455,536.15	\$510,208.47
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$7,616,447.12	\$7,616,447.12	\$0.00	\$1,409,889.01	\$1,409,889.01	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$8,152,258.77	\$8,757,744.43	\$605,485.66	\$1,355,216.69	\$1,865,425.16	\$510,208.47

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 10

102 - Alexander City Schools	DEBT	SERVICE	VARIANCE Favorable	CAPITAL PROJECTS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$444,719.63	\$225,397.56	(\$219,322.07)	\$531,364.37	\$522,135.44	(\$9,228.93)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$2,099,087.12	\$1,788,871.47	(\$310,215.65)	\$1,590,000.00	\$1,440,496.68	(\$149,503.32)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$2,543,806.75	\$2,014,269.03	(\$529,537.72)	\$2,121,364.37	\$1,962,632.12	(\$158,732.25)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$156,980.00	\$0.00	\$156,980.00
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$122,524.56	\$42,699.52	\$79,825.04
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$229,051.15	\$125,853.59	\$103,197.56
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,383,716.19	\$2,317,040.42	\$2,066,675.77
Debt Service	\$2,653,822.43	\$2,364,375.13	\$289,447.30	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$2,653,822.43	\$2,364,375.13	\$289,447.30	\$4,892,271.90	\$2,485,593.53	\$2,406,678.37
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$110,015.68)	(\$350,106.10)	(\$240,090.42)	(\$2,770,907.53)	(\$522,961.41)	\$2,247,946.12
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$1,287,064.20	\$1,287,064.20	\$0.00	\$58,305,600.73	\$58,305,600.73	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$1,177,048.52	\$936,958.10	(\$240,090.42)	\$55,534,693.20	\$57,782,639.32	\$2,247,946.12

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Exhibit F-III-C

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 10

102 - Alexander City Schools	EXPENDA	BLE TRUST	VARIANCE Favorable	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$19,878,954.92	\$16,436,957.43	(\$3,441,997.49)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7,252,640.93	\$5,400,610.78	(\$1,852,030.15)
Local Sources	\$439,020.00	\$328,491.01	(\$110,528.99)	\$11,603,260.26	\$9,913,287.30	(\$1,689,972.96)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$196,160.00	\$78,009.90	(\$118,150.10)
Total Revenues:	\$439,020.00	\$328,491.01	(\$110,528.99)	\$38,931,016.11	\$31,828,865.41	(\$7,102,150.70)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$113,819.31	\$176,589.02	(\$62,769.71)	\$18,750,134.50	\$15,318,386.93	\$3,431,747.57
Instructional Support Services	\$183,490.00	\$32,058.41	\$151,431.59	\$6,254,888.48	\$4,413,803.11	\$1,841,085.37
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,300,281.74	\$1,614,177.28	\$686,104.46
Auxiliary Services	\$31,475.00	\$0.00	\$31,475.00	\$1,241,245.36	\$967,882.09	\$273,363.27
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,710,231.02	\$1,330,774.05	\$379,456.97
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,383,716.19	\$2,317,040.42	\$2,066,675.77
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,653,822.43	\$2,364,375.13	\$289,447.30
Other Expenditures	\$60,410.00	\$39,541.65	\$20,868.35	\$4,114,547.78	\$2,748,840.22	\$1,365,707.56
Total Expenditures:	\$389,194.31	\$248,189.08	\$141,005.23	\$41,408,867.50	\$31,075,279.23	\$10,333,588.27
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$3,319.65	\$3,319.65	\$262,418.20	\$232,922.48	(\$29,495.72)
Other Financing Uses:	\$12,155.00	\$6,224.30	\$5,930.70	\$146,680.00	\$185,345.43	(\$38,665.43)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$12,155.00)	(\$2,904.65)	\$9,250.35	\$115,738.20	\$47,577.05	(\$68,161.15)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$37,670.69	\$77,397.28	\$39,726.59	(\$2,362,113.19)	\$801,163.23	\$3,163,276.42
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$377,559.71	\$377,559.71	\$0.00	\$68,996,560.77	\$68,996,560.77	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$415,230.40	\$454,956.99	\$39,726.59	\$66,634,447.58	\$69,797,724.00	\$3,163,276.42